The influence of blast furnace slag content on
the mechanical and durability properties of raw
perlite-based geopolymer mortars
Serhat Çelikten
Department of Civil Engineering, Nevsehir Haci Bektas Veli University, Nevsehir, 50300, Turkey.
Corresponding Author: scelikten@nevsehir.edu.tr
Submitted  : 29/07/2020
Revised : 20/04/2021

code
RP
(g)
BFS
(g)
NaOH
(g)
Sand
(g)
Water
(g)
CaO/SiO2
ratio of
precursors
5M
5M-0.01 450 0 45 1350 225 0.01
5M-0.05 414 36 45 1350 225 0.05
5M-0.10 369 81 45 1350 225 0.10
5M-0.15 333 117 45 1350 225 0.15
5M-0.20 297 153 45 1350 225 0.20
5M-0.25 266 184 45 1350 225 0.25
5M-0.30 239 211 45 1350 225 0.30
10M
10M-0.01 450 0 90 1350 225 0.01
10M-0.05 414 36 90 1350 225 0.05
10M-0.10 369 81 90 1350 225 0.10
10M-0.15 333 117 90 1350 225 0.15
10M-0.20 297 153 90 1350 225 0.20
10M-0.25 266 184 90 1350 225 0.25
10M-0.30 239 211 90 1350 225 0.30
15M
15M-0.01 450 0 135 1350 225 0.01
15M-0.05 414 36 135 1350 225 0.05
15M-0.10 369 81 135 1350 225 0.10
15M-0.15 333 117 135 1350 225 0.15
15M-0.20 297 153 135 1350 225 0.20
15M-0.25 266 184 135 1350 225 0.25
15M-0.30 239 211 135 1350 225 0.30
115Serhat Çelikten
The ultrasonic pulse velocity (Upv), flexural strength (ffs), compressive strength (fcs), and water absorption tests
were performed on the RPGMs after 24 hours from the heat-curing process. The Upv tests were conducted
according to ASTM C597-16.   The accuracy of Upv test was 0.10 s. The fcs and ffs tests were executed with a